Product Offering
Long life: Up to 50,000 hours
with proper thermal management
Entire strip consists of 96 LEDs
Length of entire strip is 3.17 ft.
(965mm)
Available in warm white and cool
white color temperatures

	 LINEARlight		   		  White
	 MULTI FLEX		   		  8500K
Ordering Guide
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
Parameter	 Symbol	 Values
Operating Temperature	 T op	 -10 to +40°C (-18 to +104°F)
Storage Temperature Range	 T stg	 -40 to +85°C (-22 to +185°F)
Voltage Range 	 V max	 23 – 25Vdc
1. Temperature should be measured at any point on the module. Operating temperature range for red and yellow modules is -30°C to +85°C.
2. The maximum operating range at any point (up to 75°C) is to specify the absolute maximum Tc temperature without causing permanent damage to the LEDs.
*Maximum rated life can be achieved if maximum temperature does not exceed 40°C.
Specification Data
Ordering Information
Item	 Ordering		  Max.	 Volts	 Current	 Viewing	 Number	 Color	 Luminous 	 Lumens	 Width
Number	 Abbreviation	 Color	 Watts	 (Vdc)	 (Amps)	 Angle (°)	 of LEDs	 Temp (K)	 Flux (lm)	 per foot	 (mm)
70205	 LLMULTIFLX/THN/W3-827-3.2FT	 white	 6.0	 24	 0.25	 45	 96	 2700	 83	 26	 8
70182	 LLMULTIFLX/THN/W3-865-3.2FT	 white	 6.0	 24	 0.25	 45	 96	 6500	 180	 56	 8
70181	 LLMULTIFLX/THN/W3-880-3.2 FT	 white	 6.0	 24	 0.25	 45	 96	 8800	 88	 28	 7
  	 OPTOTRONIC® 20W (51512)	 OPTOTRONIC 75W (51513, 51514)	 OPTOTRONIC 96W (51511)
  		  Max.  	 Load		  Max.  	 Load		  Max.  	 Load
LED	 No. of	 Length	 Wattage	 No. of	 Length	 Wattage	 No. of	 Length	 Wattage
Description	 Modules	 (ft)	 (w)	 Modules	 (ft)	 (w)	 Modules	 (ft)	 (w)
LLMULTIFLX/THN/W3-XXX-3.2 FT	 3	 9.6	 18	 12	 3.2	 72	 16	 3.2	 9
XXX represents color temperature.
Packaging information: Case qty.: 10    Min. order qty.: 1
Power Supply Ordering Information
Mounting Accessories
			   External		  Internal	 Base
Item	 Product	 Length	 Width	 Height	 Width	 Width
Number	 Description	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)
70220	 LLMULTIFLX/INSTALL – SCREWS
70207	 LLMULTIFLX/INSTALL – TOOL
70206	 LLMULTIFLX/STR-CHANNEL – 3.2 FT**	 1000	 9	 18.5	 8	 20
70187	 LLMULTIFLX/THN/FLX-CHANNEL – 3.2 FT*	 1000	 9	 9	 7	 8
70188	 LLMULTIFLX/THN/STR-CHANNEL – 3.2 FT**	 1000	 9	 16.5  	 8	 20
* Flex channel only used with 70181
** 70206 and 70188 can be used with 70205 and 70182
Item Number 	 Ordering Abbreviation	 Description
70206 	 LLMULTIFLX/STR-CHANNEL	 Used with 70182 & 70205
70187	 LLMULTIFLX/THN/FLX-CHANNEL	 Used with 70181
70188	 LLMULTIFLX/THN/STR-CHANNEL	 Used with 70182 & 70205
70220 	 LLMULTIFLX/INSTALL-SCREWS
70207 	 LLMULTIFLX/INSTALL-TOOL
Accessories
Assembly Diagram
Safety Information
1. The LED module and all of its components must not be subjected to mechanical stress.
2. Assembly must not damage or destroy conducting paths.
3. �The LED module incorporates no protection against short circuits, overload or overheating. Therefore, it is absolutely necessary to operate the modules with an electrically
stabilized power supply offering protection against the above mentioned safety risks. OPTOTRONIC power supplies are specifically designed with protection features